Midwest Cash Incentive Challenge Horse Designation Form

Horse Registered Name:

Sex: Mare Stallion Gelding

Foaling Date:

Sire:

Dam:

Pinto Registration Number:

Breed: (check all that apply and include registration number for that breed association)

	PtHA
ApHC	ABRA/IBHA
РНВА	ARHA
AQHA	OTHER:

Owner/Designator:

Phone #:

Address:

City, State & Zip:

Email:

Social Security # or Tax ID #:

Please note which classes you plan to show this horse in:

Yearling In Hand Trail
Yearling Longe Line
2-Year-Old Longe Line
2 Year Old Walk Trot Western Pleasure
3-4 Year Old Western Pleasure
5 & O Western Pleasure
5 & O Hunter Under Saddle
3-4 Year Old Hunter Under Saddle
All Age Western Walk Trot (Must have W/T
Card)
All Age Open Trail
All Age Open Ranch Rail Pleasure

Class fees (\$75/class) can be paid at the show, but must be signed up for by 08/29/24.

Designation Rules:



- 1. Complete designation form, W-9 and submit fee together. Horse must have a PtHA registration.
- Include a copy of the horse's Pinto registration papers. <u>COLORED COPY OF</u> <u>REGISTRATION PAPERS MUST BE PRESENTED AT THE GATE IN ORDER TO</u> <u>SHOW.</u>
- 3. <u>All Age Walk-Trot Participants must have a current Walk-Trot Card in their</u> respective divisions/associations.
- 4. Pay the \$300 designation fee by July 15th or \$400 by August 15th of year you plan to show to be eligible in the Midwest Cash Incentive Challenge classes for that year. The designation fee is paid each year you plan to show the horse. Class fees payable at show.
- 5. Every horse must be designated to show in any part of the Midwest Cash Incentive Challenge
- Horse must be born or bred by individual who lives in the Midwest (as defined). This will be verified by registration papers showing breeder and/or original owner residing in the Midwest.
 - a. Midwest is defined as: Iowa, Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Nebraska, Minnesota, Wisconsin, Kansas, Missouri, South Dakota, North Dakota, and Colorado.
- 7. Current owner must live the defined Midwest states
- 8. Exhibitor must live in the defined Midwest states
- 9. Exhibitor may not be on the 2024 NSBA open or Non-Pro <u>Riders list</u> per NSBA qualifications.
- 10. The designator's name must match the name associated with the social security # or Tax ID # submitted.
- 11. Exhibitors must be in good standing and have current membership with their respective National Breed Association AND either Nebraska Paint, Nebraska Quarter Horse or Iowa Pinto.
- 12. Pay \$75 entry fee at show for each class you plan to enter
- *13.* If you are designating a horse that the stallion nomination has been paid, all foals by stallion are eligible to be designated at a reduced rate per the deadlines- *\$250 by July 15 and \$350 by August 15th*.
- 14. Make checks payable to Midwest Cash Incentive Challenge.
- 15. Credit Card payment accepted with a 4% convenience fee.
- 16. Designation fees are non-refundable
- 17. Designator authorizes Midwest Cash Incentive Challenge to use above horse and exhibitor in advertisements, social media and marketing for this program.

Credit CardVisa,	_Mastercard,AX
Card Number:	
Exp Date:	3 or 4 digit security number:
Card Holder Name	
Billing Address	
Phone:	
Signature:	
Date:	

Please send completed designation form, W-9, copy of Pinto registration papers, Pinto National Membership and designation fee to Mark Timke at 6289 Gear Street, Prole, Iowa 50229. Please make checks payable to Midwest Cash Incentive Challenge.